TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Queer Screen Film Fest 2024 Raffle

The rules of the competition and the prize for each winner are as follows:

Queer Screen Film Fest 2024 Raffle

a) To enter the competition an entrant must purchase at least 1 ticket to Queer Screen Film Fest 2024 Raffle. There will be 4 prizes.

b) For each ticket purchased the entrant receives 1 ticket into the draw.

c) The entrant must have completed payment in order for their ticket to be valid.

d) Queer Screen Film Fest 2024 Raffle prizes are not transferable. No cash alternative to the prizes will be offered. Prizes are subject to availability.

e) Draw will take place at Queer Screen offices. Queer Screen Film Fest 2024 Raffle competition winners will be contacted by the phone number or email address on their account/booking by COB 9th September 2024.

f) By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating their acceptance and agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.

General Terms & Conditions

1. The Promoter (Queer Screen) reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the Promoter.

2. The Promoter's (Queer Screen) decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.

3. The winner agrees to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material. If the winner does not wish to be named the Promoter will allow them to remove this authority.

4. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current Australian data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.

5. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook, X or any other social network. You are providing your information to the Promoter and not to any other party.

6.Entrants must be over 18, Australian residents and not be employed directly or indirectly by Queer Screen.